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03/01/2021 $15.00 | Regions Bank 3516 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service charge
03/25/2021 $500.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Website

Communications, Inc.
04/01/2021 $1,098.75 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
04/10/2021 $1,137.09 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/12/2021 $134.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 PO Box rental

Solutions
04/12/2021 $98.75 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
05/10/2021 $98.75 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
06/23/2021 $429.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/12/2021 $9,364.30 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Printing, Postage

Solutions
08/04/2021 $318.75 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
08/10/2021 $444.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/16/2021 $3,234.15 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Printing, Postage

Solutions
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08/18/2021 $2,000.00 | Building a Better Economy 9301 Crystal Springs Road Jacksonville, FL 32221 Contribution
PC
08/24/2021 $1,000.00 | Clay Yarborough Campaign Post Office Box 351035 Jacksonville, FL 32235 Senate District 4
08/24/2021 $1,000.00 | Jason Fischer Campaign 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, | Gainesville, FL 32606 Duval County Property Appraiser
Suite 90
08/30/2021 $1,455.01 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - lodging, shipping, parking, food &
beverage
08/30/2021 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/30/2021 $297.92 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Mileage
09/07/2021 $2,100.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
09/07/2021 $3,679.49 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Direct Mail
Solutions
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Cord Byrd Campaign 724 5th Street Neptune Beach, FL 32266 House District 11
09/08/2021 $3,000.00 | Wilson Simpson Campaign 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Agriculture Commissioner
09/22/2021 $1,000.00 | Bryan Avila Campaign Post Office Box 112829 Hialeah, FL 33011 Miami-Dade County Commission District
6
09/23/2021 $5,000.00 | No More Socialism Post Office Box 140702 Coral Gables, FL 33114 Contribution
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09/29/2021 $106.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
10/06/2021 $2,313.63 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Printing, postage
Solutions
10/07/2021 $35.03 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - food and beverage
10/07/2021 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
10/12/2021 $200.00 | Rotary Club of Sanford Post Office Box 2204 Sanford, FL 32771 Sponsorship/event tickets
#4416, Inc.
11/03/2021 $31.10 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - shipping
11/03/2021 $3,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
11/08/2021 $4,279.34 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Printing and Postage
Solutions
11/24/2021 $906.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/08/2021 $3,077.75 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Printing and Postage
Solutions
12/09/2021 $1,600.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
12/14/2021 $4,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
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12/24/2021 $747.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/13/2022 $6,675.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
01/18/2022 $2,974.87 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Direct Mail
Solutions
01/25/2022 $3,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
01/29/2022 $537.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/11/2022 $5,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/04/2022 $6,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
03/08/2022 $5,950.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/25/2022 $979.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/01/2022 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/18/2022 $400.00 | Kaplan Strategies, Inc. 2602 Lounsbury Court Kissimmee, FL 34746 Advertising
04/19/2022 $1,000.00 | Shawn Harrison Campaign 610 South Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606 Senate District 14
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04/30/2022 $177.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/02/2022 $2,750.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/04/2022 $1,000.00 | Bryan Avila Campaign Post Office Box 112829 Hialeah, FL 33011 Senate District 39
05/04/2022 $1,000.00 | Alexis Maria Calatayud 10865 Southwest 136 Terrace Miami, FL 33176 Senate District 38

Campaign
05/06/2022 $4,000.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting

Solutions
05/06/2022 $3,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
05/16/2022 $400.00 | Kaplan Strategies, Inc. 2602 Lounsbury Court Kissimmee, FL 34746 Advertising
05/16/2022 $140.89 | Brodeur, Jason Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Reim - transportation, food and beverage
05/17/2022 $4,000.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting

Solutions
05/17/2022 $3,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
05/30/2022 $282.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/03/2022 $3,250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
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06/16/2022 $400.00 | Kaplan Strategies, Inc. 2602 Lounsbury Court Kissimmee, FL 34746 Advertising
06/21/2022 $4,000.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting

Solutions
06/21/2022 $24.20 | Brodeur, Jason Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Reim - Tolls
06/21/2022 $304.20 | Brodeur, Jason Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Mileage
06/23/2022 $1,000.00 | Travis Hutson Campaign 341 St. Johns Golf Drive St. Augustine, FL 32092 Senate District 7
06/27/2022 $106.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
07/05/2022 $3,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
07/06/2022 $1,957.97 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - shipping, direct mail, event space,

food and beverage

07/06/2022 $1,000.00 | Jay Collins Campaign 7853 Gunn Highway #238 Tampa, FL 33626 Senate District 14
07/06/2022 $3,230.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
07/11/2022 $100,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee
07/18/2022 $400.00 | Kaplan Strategies, Inc. 2602 Lounsbury Court Kissimmee, FL 34746 Advertising
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07/19/2022 $4,000.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting
Solutions
07/21/2022 $865.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/25/2022 $3,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communication Consulting
07/28/2022 $1,000.00 | Monica Colucci Campaign 14200 Southwest 18th Street Miami, FL 33175 Miami-Dade County School Board District
8
08/07/2022 -$602.59 | Jason Fischer Campaign 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, Gainesville, FL 32606 Prorata Refund
Suite 90
08/08/2022 $1,000.00 | Jason Fischer Campaign 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, Gainesville, FL 32606 Duval County Property Appraiser
Suite 90
08/09/2022 $710.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/10/2022 $11,400.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/10/2022 $311.40 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - Lodging and Shipping
08/15/2022 $4,000.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting
Solutions
08/15/2022 $3,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
08/17/2022 $400.00 | Kaplan Strategies, Inc. 2602 Lounsbury Court Kissimmee, FL 34746 Advertising
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08/31/2022 $20.00 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
09/06/2022 $50,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee
09/16/2022 $400.00 | Kaplan Strategies, Inc. 2602 Lounsbury Court Kissimmee, FL 34746 Advertising
09/17/2022 $200.30 | Anedot, Inc Post Office Box 84314 Baton Rouge, LA 70884 Service Charge
09/19/2022 $40.34 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - Shipping
09/19/2022 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
09/21/2022 $619.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/23/2022 $40.30 | Anedot, Inc Post Office Box 84314 Baton Rouge, LA 70884 Service Charge
10/10/2022 $9,959.41 | Consensus Media, LLC 201 South Orange Avenue, Suite | Orlando, FL 32801 Media

950

10/11/2022 $635.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/13/2022 $20.00 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
10/17/2022 $400.00 | Kaplan Strategies, Inc. 2602 Lounsbury Court Kissimmee, FL 34746 Advertising
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10/17/2022 $13,000.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting

Solutions
10/18/2022 $21,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
10/20/2022 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company
10/21/2022 $9,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
10/27/2022 $375,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee
11/07/2022 $20.00 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
11/08/2022 $19,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
11/11/2022 $10,000.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting

Solutions
11/21/2022 $1,387.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/21/2022 $301.50 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - lodging
12/21/2022 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Financial Consulting
01/09/2023 $424.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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01/17/2023 $3,200.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
02/01/2023 $24.84 | Brodeur, Jason Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Reim - tolls
02/01/2023 $319.64 | Brodeur, Jason Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Mileage
02/21/2023 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communication Consulting
03/06/2023 $1,000.00 | John Tobia Campaign 4651 Babcock Street Northeast, Palm Bay, FL 32905 Brevard County Supervisor of Elections
18 Suite 126
03/08/2023 $4,300.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/08/2023 $1,923.19 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim - lodging, event venue, food and
beverage
03/10/2023 $100.30 | Anedot, Inc Post Office Box 84314 Baton Rouge, LA 70884 Service Charge
03/14/2023 $6,946.67 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
03/14/2023 $414.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/03/2023 $8,800.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/14/2023 $20,000.00 | Building a Better Economy 9301 Crystal Springs Road Jacksonville, FL 32221 Contribution

PC
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04/24/2023 $1,339.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/03/2023 $20,330.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/08/2023 $1,000.00 | Friends of Corey Simon 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
05/15/2023 $958.60 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
05/18/2023 $20.00 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
05/25/2023 $4,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
05/30/2023 $207.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/12/2023 $673.67 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
06/16/2023 $750.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Communications, Inc.
06/21/2023 $1,250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
07/14/2023 $750.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Communications, Inc.
07/17/2023 $1,168.65 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
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07/24/2023 $369.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/28/2023 $2,850.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
07/28/2023 $331.82 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Lodging
08/15/2023 $822.15 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
08/15/2023 $753.50 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Communications, Inc.
08/21/2023 $1,250.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/21/2023 $1,040.40 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Airfare and Lodging
09/05/2023 $4,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
09/05/2023 $1,000.00 | David Smith Campaign 708 Glen Eagle Drive Winter Springs , FL 32708 House District 38
09/11/2023 $106.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
09/14/2023 $7,900.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
09/15/2023 $783.69 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
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09/15/2023 $753.50 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Advertising
Communications, Inc.
09/19/2023 $507.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/19/2023 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting
Company
10/05/2023 $106.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
10/10/2023 $1,000.00 | Rachel Plakon Campaign 1015 Tufton Cove Lake Mary, FL 32746 House District 36
10/13/2023 $750.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising
Communications, Inc.
10/13/2023 $630.14 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising
Inc.
10/13/2023 $3.38 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Web Hosting
Communications, Inc.
10/24/2023 $2,700.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
10/24/2023 $932.14 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Insurance, Lodging
11/03/2023 $224.67 | Brodeur, Jason Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Mileage
11/07/2023 $735.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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11/13/2023 $777.85 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Communications, Inc.
11/14/2023 $4,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
11/14/2023 $1,000.00 | Keith Truenow Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek Jensen Beach, FL 34957 Senate District 13

Way

11/14/2023 $761.39 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
11/15/2023 $1,450.83 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Lodging, Event Entertainment
11/15/2023 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
12/04/2023 $11,050.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
12/11/2023 $813.66 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
12/11/2023 $753.38 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Communications, Inc.
12/14/2023 $2,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
12/14/2023 $411.96 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Direct Mail

Solutions
12/22/2023 $315.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Citizens for Solutions 7/3/2025 15
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

01/04/2024 $1,000.00 | David Johnson Campaign 255 Wheelhouse Lane # 349 Lake Mary, FL 32746 Seminole County Property Appraiser
01/05/2024 $1,000.00 | Ronald E. Oakley Campaign | 32715 Timber Hill Drive Dade City, FL 33523 Pasco County Commissioner District 1
01/08/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
01/10/2024 $16.00 | WinRed Technical Services 1776 Wilson Boulevard Suite 530 | Arlington , VA 22219 Service Charge

LLC
01/12/2024 $19,400.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
01/12/2024 $245.22 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Mileage
01/12/2024 $2,143.98 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Transportation, Food and

Beverage

01/23/2024 $905.60 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
01/23/2024 $753.50 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Management

Communications, Inc.
02/12/2024 $1,260.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/15/2024 $778.24 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Communications, Inc.
02/15/2024 $707.10 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
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02/26/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
03/07/2024 $106.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal
03/18/2024 $753.60 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising
Communications, Inc.
03/18/2024 $701.37 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising
Inc.
03/20/2024 $1,875.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/28/2024 $483.00 | Internal Revenue Service Post Office Box 1300 Charlotte, NC 28201 Tax Payment
04/01/2024 $1,000.00 | Silver Productions, Inc. Post Office Box 20782 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Video Production
04/01/2024 $10,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
04/15/2024 $728.53 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Media
Inc.
04/15/2024 $753.85 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Management
Communications, Inc.
04/16/2024 $11,850.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/16/2024 $1,000.00 | Jason Brodeur Campaign Post Office Box 471 Sanford , FL 32772 Senate District 10
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04/23/2024 $1,000.00 | Corey Simon Campaign Post Office Box 16121 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Senate District 3
04/29/2024 $783.30 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/06/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
05/08/2024 $1,032.75 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 REIM- lodging
05/08/2024 $2,650.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/08/2024 $212.50 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
05/09/2024 $1,000.00 | Ben White Campaign 560 Old Dutton Road Monticello, FL 32344 Jefferson County Commissioner District 5
05/15/2024 $1,503.38 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Management

Communications, Inc.
05/16/2024 $594.55 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Media

Inc.
06/03/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
06/04/2024 $219.06 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Mileage
06/04/2024 $4,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
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06/04/2024 $1,102.07 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Lodging, Food and Beverage
06/18/2024 $5,275.00 | Brodeur, Jason Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 REIM- event tickets
06/24/2024 $388.00 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Reim - Post Office Box

Solutions
06/24/2024 $1,505.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Communications, Inc.
06/24/2024 $1,432.47 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Inc.
06/28/2024 $4,000.00 | More Jobs and Better 526 East Park Avenue Suite 100 | Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Schools for Florida
07/01/2024 $750.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/02/2024 $1,000.00 | Mark Cioffi Campaign 14391 Spring Hill Drive Unit 450 | Spring Hill, FL 34609 Hernando County School Board District 4
07/03/2024 $2,500.00 | Vote Yes on Amendment 2 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
07/11/2024 $5,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
07/11/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
07/15/2024 $1,500.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Management

Communications, Inc.
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07/29/2024 $1,000.00 | Andria Herr Campaign Post Office Box 954203 Lake Mary, FL 32795 Seminole County Commissioner District 5
07/30/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
08/06/2024 $1,441.91 Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Text Messages

Inc.
08/09/2024 $75,000.00 | Keep Florida Great 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
08/09/2024 $200.00 | Linda Trocine Campaign 230 South Cochran Road Geneva, FL 32732 Seminole County Republican State

Committeewoman

08/14/2024 $1,200.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company
08/15/2024 $4,650.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
08/15/2024 $2,783.07 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 REIM- airfare, food and beverage
08/19/2024 $1,500.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Media Management

Communications, Inc.
08/22/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
09/13/2024 $234.50 | Brodeur, Jason Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Mileage
09/17/2024 $1,500.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Consulting

Communications, Inc.
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09/19/2024 $1,265.48 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Text Messages
Inc.
09/23/2024 $1,344.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/23/2024 $7,550.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
10/01/2024 $1,000.00 | Sarah Baker Campaign 1551 Winter Springs Boulevard Winter Springs, FL 32708 Winter Springs Commission District 3
10/01/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
10/04/2024 $1,000.00 | Andria Herr Campaign Post Office Box 954203 Lake Mary, FL 32795 Seminole County Commissioner District 5
10/04/2024 $1,000.00 | Amy Pennock Campaign Post Office Box 950612 Lake Mary, FL 32795 Seminole County Supervisor of Elections
10/07/2024 $1,500.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Consulting
Communications, Inc.
10/16/2024 $1,000.00 | Corey Simon Campaign Post Office Box 16121 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Senate District 3
10/16/2024 $1,000.00 | Paul Diaz Campaign 1170 Tree Swallow Drive #343 Winter Springs, FL 32708 City of Winter Springs Commissioner
District 1
10/22/2024 $7,775.93 | Open Market Enterprises, 3461 Parkway Center Court Orlando, FL 32808 Direct Mail
LLC/Communicate 360
10/24/2024 $6,550.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
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10/28/2024 $1,281.08 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Text messages
Inc.
10/31/2024 $100,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee
11/06/2024 $562.50 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
11/07/2024 $2,240.19 | Victory Research Group LLC | 1608 Tulane Street Orlando, FL 32804 Text Messages
11/12/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
11/15/2024 $1,500.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Consulting
Communications, Inc.
11/22/2024 $662.42 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Lodging
11/22/2024 $10,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
12/02/2024 $1,392.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/04/2024 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
12/16/2024 $1,500.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Consulting
Communications, Inc.
12/16/2024 $36,500.00 | Citizens Alliance for Florida's | Post Office Box 2785 Stuart, FL 34995 Contribution

Economy
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12/19/2024 $4,413.31 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Lodging, Airfare
12/19/2024 $6,700.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
01/07/2025 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
01/10/2025 $225.00 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
01/13/2025 $680.20 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Event Lodging
01/13/2025 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
01/16/2025 $1,500.00 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Management

Communications, Inc.
02/05/2025 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
02/07/2025 $20,000.00 | The Committee for Justice, 120 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Transportation and Business
02/11/2025 $337.50 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
02/12/2025 $558.94 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/17/2025 $1,523.84 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Management

Communications, Inc.
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02/21/2025 $1,000.00 | Debbie Mayfield Campaign 3100 North Riverside Drive Indialantic, FL 32903 Special Election Senate District 19
02/24/2025 $5,000.00 | Project One45 6489 Southeast 50th Street Trenton, FL 32693 Event sponsorship
02/27/2025 $3,125.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
02/27/2025 $368.20 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Mileage
02/27/2025 $2,954.39 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 REIM- lodging, food and beverage
03/10/2025 $225.00 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
03/10/2025 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
03/11/2025 $17,000.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
03/12/2025 $6,203.48 | Election Management Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Advertising

Solutions
03/13/2025 $1,547.15 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Management

Communications, Inc.
03/27/2025 $2,688.00 | Internal Revenue Service Post Office Box 1300 Charlotte, NC 28201 Tax Payment
04/02/2025 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
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04/11/2025 $34,025.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
04/14/2025 $1,821.18 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social media management
Communications, Inc.
04/15/2025 $631.17 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Text Messaging
Inc.
05/09/2025 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
05/09/2025 $2,185.60 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Airfare, Event Tickets,
Transportation, Food and Beverage,
Lodging
05/13/2025 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
05/15/2025 $832.43 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Text Messaging
Inc.
05/15/2025 $1,613.16 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Social Media Management
Communications, Inc.
05/19/2025 $1,536.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/05/2025 $667.70 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Food and Beverage, Promotional
ltems
06/05/2025 $2,500.00 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Finance Consulting
06/12/2025 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting
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06/16/2025 $1,425.58 | Election Connections.com, Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Text Messaging
Inc.
06/17/2025 $1,000.00 | Sara Roberts McCarley Post Office Box 2161 Lakeland, FL 33806 City of Lakeland Mayor
Campaign
06/20/2025 $1,613.16 | SuperNova Digital Post Office Box 10362 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Communications Consulting - Email
Communications, Inc. Services
06/25/2025 $755.00 | National Conference of State | Post Office Box 17474 Denver, CO 80217 Event Tickets
Legislatures
06/27/2025 $17,550.30 | Taylor Strategies, LLC 5639 Santa Anita Drive Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reim- Event Venue, Food and Beverage,
Transportation; Parking; Airfare; Postage
07/01/2025 $5,000.00 | Isaac Communications Inc. 12783 Dogwood Hill Drive Jacksonville, FL 32223 Communications Consulting




